
34KV-INH

DNP
JMP1

JMP2

+5V
+5V
+5V
GND
GND
GND

G-G2-CONT
R-G2-CONT

OV-TST
GND

G2-INHIBIT

B-G2-CONT

MA-TST

KV-MON
MA-PGM CASE-COVER

P5 12

P5 11

P5 10

P5 9

P5 8

P5 7

P5 6

P5 5

P5 4

P5 3

P5 2

P5 1

EHT-INHIBIT

P4 1

P4 2

P2 1
P2 2
P2 3

P3 1
P3 2
P3 3

P9 6

P9 5

P9 4

P9 3

P9 2

P9 1

EHT-FAIL

40KV-INH KEYPAD-PWR
IR-SENSOR

KEYPAD
KEYPAD-PWR

GND

GND

GND

AK

JMP2J8

JMP1

50640 TPSIG NAME ADJUSTMENTS

MP
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CONNECTOR
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CONNECTOR
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SCL

+5V-STBY

B-G2-CONT

G-G2-CONT

SPARE3

SPARE2

IR-SENSOR

LDS

D9

D10

D11

D12

D13

D14

CASE-COVER

SPARE1

D8

D1

D2

D3

D4

D5

D6

D7

D15

R/W

D0

RESET

R-G2-CONT

GND

HTR-STBY

CHIP-PWR

CLOCK

ACON-RD

ACON-WR

A15

A14

A13

A12

A11

A10

A9

A8

A7

A6

A5

A4

A3

A2

A1

KEYPAD

KEYPAD-PWR

EHT-INHIBIT

PWR-EN

+12V-STBY

A16

EHT-FAIL

DATA

CS-ACON

CS-SPARE

JC1 32

JC1 31

JC1 30

JC1 29

JC1 28

JC1 27

JC1 26

JC1 25

JC1 24

JC1 23

JC1 22

JC1 21

JC1 20

JC1 19

JC1 18

JC1 17

JC1 16

JC1 15

JC1 14

JC1 13

JC1 12

JC1 11

JC1 10

JC1 9

JC1 8

JC1 7

JC1 6

JC1 5

JC1 4

JC1 3

JC1 2

JC1 1

JA132

JA131

JA130

JA129

JA128

JA127

JA126

JA125

JA124

JA123

JA122

JA121

JA120

JA119

JA118

JA117

JA116

JA115

JA114

JA113

JA112

JA111

JA110

JA19

JA18

JA17

JA16

JA15

JA14

JA13

JA12

JA11

LPF-SW1

RY-STIG

GY-STIG

BY-STIG

RV-CONV

GV-CONV

BV-CONV

RH-FOCUS

GH-FOCUS

BH-FOCUS

V-DRIVE

ACON-I

H-DRIVE

HFB

DISABLE

HCLK

START-Z

H-SYNC

BAND-SWITCH

INT/EXT

B-INT-VID

G-INT-VID

R-INT-VID

-5V

RX-STIG

GX-STIG

BX-STIG

GND

RH-CONV

GH-CONV

BH-CONV

GND

BAND-SW0

SW-15

BAND-SW3

BAND-SW4

BAND-SW2

CAP-SW

YOKE-SERIES

SCAN-FAIL

H-SPARE-1

GND

TARGET

V-SYNC

V-BLOCK

VBLK

GND

CLAMP

+15V

+5V

GND

-15V

JA21

JA23

JA22

JC2 1

JC2 32

JC2 31

JC2 30

JC2 29

JC2 28

JC2 27

JC2 26

JC2 25

JC2 24

JC2 23

JC2 22

JC2 21

JC2 20

JC2 19

JC2 18

JC2 17

JC2 16

JC2 15

JC2 14

JC2 13

JC2 12

JC2 11

JC2 10

JC2 9

JC2 8

JC2 7

JC2 6

JC2 5

JC2 4

JC2 3

JC2 2

JA232

JA231

JA230

JA229

JA228

JA227

JA226

JA225

JA224

JA223

JA222

JA221

JA220

JA219

JA218

JA217

JA216

JA215

JA214

JA213

JA212

JA211

JA210

JA29

JA28

JA27

JA26

JA25

JA24

G-INT-VID

G-DEC-OP

B-I-SENS

+15V

H-SYNC

INT

L-AUDIO

R-I-SENS

G-COR

B-DEC-IN

GNDINT/EXT

G-DEC-INGND

R-DEC-INGND

B-CORV-DECODE

CLOCK

R-CORDATA

V-BLOCKB-GAIN

B-INT-VIDGND

V-SYNCG-GAIN

GND

EHT-INHIBITR-GAIN

R-INT-VIDGND

B-OVER-IB-BRIGHT

B-DEC-OPGND

G-OVER-IG-BRIGHT

GND

R-OVER-IR-BRIGHT

GND

BAND-SWITCHV-CLAMP

G2-INHIBITH-DECODE

SCAN-FAILCLAMP

SCL

SDA

R-DEC-OP

SPOTKILL

G-I-SENS

-15V-15V

-5V

+15V

-5V

+5V+5V

GNDGND

R-AUDIO

VBLK JC3 31

JC3 32

JC3 1

JC3 2

JC3 3

JC3 4

JC3 5

JC3 6

JC3 7

JC3 8

JC3 9

JC3 10

JC3 11

JC3 12

JC3 13

JC3 14

JC3 15

JC3 16

JC3 17

JC3 18

JC3 19

JC3 20

JC3 21

JC3 22

JC3 23

JC3 24

JC3 25

JC3 26

JC3 27

JC3 28

JC3 29

JC3 30

JA36

JA35

JA37

JA38

JA33

JA32

JA31

JA332

JA331

JA330

JA329

JA328

JA327

JA326

JA325

JA324

JA323

JA322

JA321

JA320

JA319

JA318

JA317

JA316

JA315

JA314

JA313

JA312

JA311

JA310

JA39

JA34

GND

GND

GND

GND

L-AUDIO

R-AUDIO

G-DEC-IN

R-DEC-OP

SDA

SCL

B-DEC-OP

G-DEC-OP

B-DEC-IN

GND

GND

+5V

-15V

+15V

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

H-DECODE

V-DECODE

GND

R-DEC-IN

INT

JA632

JA631

JA630

JA629

JA628

JA627

JA626

JA625

JA624

JA623

JA622

JA621

JA620

JA619

JA618

JA617

JA616

JA615

JA614

JA613

JA612

JA611

JA610

JA69

JA68

JA67

JA66

JA65

JA64

JA62

JC6 1

JC6 2

JA63 JC6 3

JC6 4

JC6 5

JC6 6

JC6 7

JC6 8

JC6 9

JC6 10

JC6 11

JC6 12

JC6 13

JC6 14

JC6 15

JC6 16

JC6 17

JC6 18

JC6 19

JC6 20

JC6 21

JC6 22

JC6 23

JC6 24

JC6 25

JC6 26

JC6 27

JC6 28

JC6 29

JC6 30

JC6 31

JC6 32

JA61

CHIP-PWR

U1
8

4

17

6
2
3

5

SDA

GND

GND

GND
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P12

P13

JA726 JC7 26

JC7 1JA71

JC7 2JA72

JA73 JC7 3

JC7 4JA74

JC7 5JA75

JC7 6JA76

JC7 7JA77

JC7 8JA78

JC7 9JA79

JC7 10JA710

JC7 11JA711

JC7 12JA712

JC7 13JA713

JC7 14JA714

JC7 15JA715

JC7 16JA716

JA717 JC7 17

JC7 18JA718

JC7 19JA719

JC7 20JA720

JC7 21JA721

JC7 22JA722

JC7 23JA723

JC7 24JA724

JC7 25JA725

JC7 27JA727

JC7 28JA728

JC7 29JA729

JC7 30JA730

JC7 31JA731

JC7 32JA732

B-I-SENS

B-OVER-I

B-BRIGHT

GND

GND

G-I-SENS

G-OVER-I

G-BRIGHT

R-I-SENS

R-OVER-I

R-BRIGHT

+5V

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

+12V-STBY

+5V-STBY

GND

GND

-15V

GND

-5V

GND

SPOTKILL

V-CLAMP

GND

PWR-EN

LPF-SW1

HTR-STBY

GND

+15V

V-DRIVE

JC8 1JA81

JC8 2JA82

JC8 3JA83

JC8 4JA84

JC8 5JA85

JC8 6JA86

JC8 7JA87

JC8 8JA88

JC8 9JA89

JC8 10JA810

JC8 11JA811

JC8 12JA812

JC8 13JA813

JC8 14JA814

JC8 15JA815

JC8 16JA816

JC8 17JA817

JC8 18JA818

JC8 19JA819

JC8 20JA820

JC8 21JA821

JC8 22JA822

JC8 23JA823

JC8 24JA824

JC8 25JA825

JC8 26JA826

JC8 27JA827

JC8 28JA828

JC8 29JA829

JC8 30JA830

JC8 31JA831

JC8 32JA832

CAP-SW

DISABLE

H-DRIVE

HFB

DATA

CLOCK

GND

SCL

SDA

BAND-SW0

BY-STIG

BX-STIG

SCAN-FAIL

H-SPARE-1

YOKE-SERIES

RX-STIG

RY-STIG

GX-STIG

GY-STIG

SW-15

BAND-SW2

BAND-SW3

BAND-SW4

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

BH-CONV

GV-CONV

GH-CONV

RV-CONV

RH-CONV

RH-FOCUS

GH-FOCUS

BH-FOCUS

BV-CONV

JC4 1

JC4 2

JC4 3

JC4 4

JC4 5

JC4 6

JC4 7

JC4 8

JC4 9

JC4 10

JC4 11

JC4 12

JC4 13

JC4 14

JC4 15

JC4 16

JC4 17

JC4 18

JC4 19

JC4 20

JC4 21

JC4 22

JC4 23

JC4 24

JC4 25

JC4 26

JC4 27

JC4 28

JC4 29

JC4 30

JC4 31

JC4 32JA432

JA431

JA430

JA429

JA428

JA427

JA426

JA425

JA424

JA423

JA422

JA421

JA420

JA419

JA418

JA417

JA416

JA415

JA414

JA413

JA412

JA411

JA410

JA49

JA48

JA47

JA46

JA45

JA44

JA43

JA42

JA41

GND

+5V

+15V

-15V

B-GAIN

G-GAIN

R-GAIN

SDA

HCLK

LDS

R/W

START-Z

D0

D1

D2

D3

D4

D5

D6

D7

D8

D9

D10

D11

D12

D13

D14

D15

SCL

SPARE3SPARE2

B-COR

G-COR

R-COR

CLOCK

DATA

V-DRIVE

SPARE1

CS-SPARE

A16

A15

A14

A13

A12

A11

A10

A9

A8

A7

A6

A5

A4

A3

A2

A1

GND

GND

P116

P115

P114

P113

P112

P111

P110

P19

P18

P17

P16

P15

P14

P11

JC5 30

JC5 29

JC5 28

JC5 27

JC5 26

JC5 25

JC5 24

JC5 23

JC5 22

JC5 21

JC5 20

JC5 19

JC5 18

JC5 17

JC5 16

JC5 15

JC5 14

JC5 13

JC5 12

JC5 11

JC5 10

JC5 9

JC5 8

JC5 7

JC5 6

JC5 5

JC5 4

JC5 3

JC5 2

JC5 1

JC5 31

JC5 32JA532

JA531

JA530

JA529

JA528

JA527

JA526

JA525

JA524

JA523

JA522

JA521

JA520

JA519

JA518

JA517

JA516

JA515

JA514

JA513

JA512

JA511

JA510

JA59

JA58

JA57

JA56

JA55

JA54

JA53

JA52

JA51

-15V

ACON-I

TARGET

LDS

R/W

A10

A11

GND

HFB

RESET

ACON-WR

D0

D1

D2

D3

D4

D5

Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

CS-ACON

ACON-RD

+15V

A12

D6

D7

A13

A14

+5V

GND

AGND

-14.5V

+14.5V

XMB1

YMB2

XMA2

XMB2

YMB1

YMA1

YMA2

XMA1

ISS
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